

## Cineworld Allergen Information

	YES - Indicates the presence of this allergen	Allergen Product	Celery	Cereals containing gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame seeds	Soya	Sulphur dioxide
<b>Hot Dogs</b>	<b>Purchased Item:</b>	<b>Regular Hot Dog</b> (not including sauces or toppings)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
	Made of:	fully baked baguette sliced	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
	Made of:	90g reduced salt sausage	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
	<b>Purchased Item:</b>	<b>Large Hot Dog</b> (not including sauces or toppings)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
	Made of:	fully baked baguette sliced	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
	Made of:	140g reduced salt sausage	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
	<b>Purchased Item:</b>	<b>Regular Hot Dog (Halal)</b> (not including sauces or toppings)	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
	Made of:	fully baked baguette sliced	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
	Made of:	90g Halal sausage	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
	<b>Purchased Item:</b>	<b>Large Hot Dog (Halal)</b> (not including sauces or toppings)	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
	Made of:	fully baked baguette sliced	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
	Made of:	140g Halal sausage	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
	<b>Purchased Item:</b>	<b>Chilli &amp; Cheese Hot Dogs</b> (not including sauces or toppings)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No
	Made of:	fully baked baguette sliced	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
Made of:	Chilli & Cheese Sausage	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	
		<b>Ketchup</b>	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		<b>Mustard</b>	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
		<b>Crispy Onions</b>	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
<b>Nachos</b>		<b>Nachos</b>	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		<b>Cheese Dip</b>	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		<b>Salsa Dip</b>	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		<b>Sour Cream Dip</b>	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		<b>Jalapenos</b>	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No

Not all products are available in all cinemas and some promotional, regional and trial products may not be listed. Recipe ingredients may change from time to time which may cause deviations from the data provided.

Please note that the information provided is compiled from supplier data which has been provided to Cineworld Cinemas and we cannot accept liability for its accuracy or completeness. If you have any queries about the information or would like information about other products not listed please contact Cineworld Cinemas Customer Services:

Phone: 0333 0033 4444 if calling from UK or +44 333 0033 4444 if calling from the Republic of Ireland Email: [customer.services@cineworld.co.uk](mailto:customer.services@cineworld.co.uk)

Information compiled December 2016.

## Cineworld Allergen Information

YES - Indicates the presence of this allergen		Allergen Product	Celery	Cereals containing gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame seeds	Soya	Sulphur dioxide
<b>Popcorn</b>	<b>Purchased Item:</b>	<b>Sweet Popcorn</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>No</b>
	<i>Made of:</i>	<i>Corn Kernels</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>
	<i>Made of:</i>	<i>Rapeseed Oil</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>
	<i>Made of:</i>	<i>Sugar</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>
	<b>Purchased Item:</b>	<b>Salt Popcorn</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>No</b>
	<i>Made of:</i>	<i>Corn Kernels</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>
	<i>Made of:</i>	<i>Rapeseed Oil</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>
	<i>Made of:</i>	<i>PDV Salt</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>
	<b>Purchased Item:</b>	<b>Mixed Popcorn</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>No</b>
	<i>Made of:</i>	<i>Corn Kernels</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>
	<i>Made of:</i>	<i>Rapeseed Oil</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>
	<i>Made of:</i>	<i>Sugar</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>
	<i>Made of:</i>	<i>PDV Salt</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>No</i>

Not all products are available in all cinemas and some promotional, regional and trial products may not be listed. Recipe ingredients may change from time to time which may cause deviations from the data provided.

Please note that the information provided is compiled from supplier data which has been provided to Cineworld Cinemas and we cannot accept liability for its accuracy or completeness. If you have any queries about the information or would like information about other products not listed please contact Cineworld Cinemas Customer Services:

Phone: 0333 0033 4444 if calling from UK or +44 333 0033 4444 if calling from the Republic of Ireland Email: [customer.services@cineworld.co.uk](mailto:customer.services@cineworld.co.uk)

Information compiled December 2016.

## Cineworld Allergen Information

		YES - Indicates the presence of this allergen	Allergen Product	Celery	Cereals containing gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame seeds	Soya	Sulphur dioxide	
<b>Dispensed Drinks - Postmix</b>	<b>Purchased Item:</b>		Coca- Cola	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
	<b>Purchased Item:</b>		Coke Zero	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
	<b>Purchased Item:</b>		Diet Coke	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
	<b>Purchased Item:</b>		Franta Orange	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
	<b>Purchased Item:</b>		Sprite	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
	<b>Purchased Item:</b>		Sprite Zero	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
	<b>Purchased Item:</b>		Lemonade (Cinema Bars)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
	<b>Purchased Item:</b>		Pepsi Regular	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	
	<b>Purchased Item:</b>		Diet Pepsi	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	
	<b>Purchased Item:</b>		Pepsi Max	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	
	<b>Purchased Item:</b>		Pepsi Max Cherry	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	
	<b>Purchased Item:</b>		Tango Orange Sugar Free	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	
	<b>Purchased Item:</b>		7UP Free	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	
	<b>Purchased Item:</b>		Robinsons A&P	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
	<b>Purchased Item:</b>		R Whites Lemonade	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
	<b>Dispensed Drinks - Tango Ice Blast</b>	<b>Purchased Item:</b>		Raspberry Tango Ice Blast - No Sugar	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
<b>Purchased Item:</b>			Cherry Tango Ice Blast - No Sugar	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
<b>Purchased Item:</b>			Mango and Lime Tango Ice Blast - No Sugar	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	

Not all products are available in all cinemas and some promotional, regional and trial products may not be listed. Recipe ingredients may change from time to time which may cause deviations from the data provided.

Please note that the information provided is compiled from supplier data which has been provided to Cineworld Cinemas and we cannot accept liability for its accuracy or completeness. If you have any queries about the information or would like information about other products not listed please contact Cineworld Cinemas Customer Services:

Phone: 0333 0033 4444 if calling from UK or +44 333 0033 4444 if calling from the Republic of Ireland Email: [customer.services@cineworld.co.uk](mailto:customer.services@cineworld.co.uk)

Information compiled December 2016.

## Cineworld Allergen Information

	YES - Indicates the presence of this allergen	Allergen Product	Celery	Cereals containing gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame seeds	Soya	Sulphur dioxide
	<b>Purchased Item:</b>	<b>Pick and Mix</b>	<b>Allergen information for each product is available on the pick and mix display. Please be aware that Candyking scoops and tongs will have been used to select other products on the fixture which you may be allergic to.</b>													
	<b>Purchased Item:</b>	<b>Scooped Ice cream</b>	<b>Allergen information for each product is available on the ice cream display cabinet. Please note that due to our service practices we cannot guarantee any of our ice creams do not contain any allergens</b>													
	<b>Purchased Item:</b>	<b>ViP Lounge Products</b>	<b>If visiting one of our ViP lounges please speak to a member of the ViP team about allergen information for any of the dishes available on the day of your visit. In some cases we may be able to provide allergen free alternatives on request</b>													

Not all products are available in all cinemas and some promotional, regional and trial products may not be listed. Recipe ingredients may change from time to time which may cause deviations from the data provided.

Please note that the information provided is compiled from supplier data which has been provided to Cineworld Cinemas and we cannot accept liability for its accuracy or completeness. If you have any queries about the information or would like information about other products not listed please contact Cineworld Cinemas Customer Services:

Phone: 0333 0033 4444 if calling from UK or +44 333 0033 4444 if calling from the Republic of Ireland Email: [customer.services@cineworld.co.uk](mailto:customer.services@cineworld.co.uk)

Information compiled January 2016.